900241788 12/19/2012

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	02/29/2012

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Purple Relay Services Co.	FORMERLY GoAmerica Communications Corp.	02/29/2012	CORPORATION:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Purple Communications, Inc.	
Street Address:	595 Menlo Drive	
City:	Rocklin	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	95765	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3105364	1711.COM
Registration Number:	3115477	1711
Registration Number:	3156554	RELAY & BEYOND
Registration Number:	3199884	1711.COM

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 512-788-4815

Email: marlinda.hinojosa@purple.us

Correspondent Name: Marlinda Hinojosa Address Line 1: 595 Menlo Drive

Address Line 4: Rocklin, CALIFORNIA 95765

TRADEMARK REEL: 004923 FRAME: 0461 D \$115.00 3105364

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	John Goodman	
Signature:	/John Goodman/	
Date:	12/19/2012	
Total Attachments: 1 source=PRS Merger Cert into PCI#page1.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 004923 FRAME: 0462 State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 10:00 AM 02/29/2012 FILED 10:00 AM 02/29/2012 SRV 120264461 - 3134803 FILE

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF DOMESTIC CORPORATIONS

SECOND: The Agreement of Merger has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by each of the constituent corporations.

FOURTH: The Certificate of Incorporation of the surviving corporation shall be its Certificate of Incorporation.

FIFTH: The merger is to become effective on 12/31/11 for accounting purposes only:

SIXTH: The Agreement of Merger is on file at 595 Menlo Drive,

Rocklin, CA 95765
, the place of business

of the surviving corporation.

SEVENTH: A copy of the Agreement of Merger will be furnished by the surviving corporation on request, without cost, to any stockholder of the constituent corporations.

Authorized Officer

Name: John Goodman

Print or Type

Title: Secretary

TRADEMARK REEL: 004923 FRAME: 0463

RECORDED: 12/19/2012